503590930 12/01/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3637560

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DOUGLAS DEANS	11/30/2015
WILLIAM MITCHELL	11/30/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CASHMASTER INTERNATIONAL LIMITED	
Street Address:	FAIRYKIRK ROAD	
Internal Address:	INNOVATIONS BUILDINGS	
City:	ROSYTH	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	KY11 2QQ	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29545978

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: rwillis@porterwright.com

Correspondent Name: RYAN WILLIS
Address Line 1: 250 E. 5TH ST
Address Line 2: SUITE 2200

Address Line 4: CINCINNATI, OHIO 45202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RYAN WILLIS
SIGNATURE:	/Ryan Willis/
DATE SIGNED:	12/01/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=ExecutedAssignment#page3.tif source=ExecutedAssignment#page4.tif

PATENT 503590930 REEL: 037179 FRAME: 0854

U.S. Design Patent App. No. 29/545,978 European Community Design No. 002777862-0001

ASSIGNMENT

Filed: November 18, 2015

Filed: September 23, 2015

WHEREAS, Douglas Deans and William Mitchell ("Assignors") are the named inventors of U.S. Design Patent App. No. 29/545,978, which was filed on November 18, 2015, and are also the sole inventors of European Community Design No. 002777862-0001, which was filed on September 23, 2015 (the "Applications");

WHEREAS, Cashmaster International Limited ("Assignee"), having a business address of Innovation Buildings, Fairykirk Road, Rosyth, Fife, KY11 2QQ, United Kingdom, is desirous of acquiring Assignors' entire right, title and interest in and to said Applications and the designs therein disclosed, and any U.S. and/or foreign patent applications, including international applications, claiming the benefit thereof, and any letters patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said Applications, and the designs therein disclosed, and any improvements thereon, and any patent or patents that may be issued or reissued on such domestic or foreign patent applications, including international applications, and any divisions or continuations of such domestic or foreign patent applications, and Assignors hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner for Patents to issue any patent resulting from such domestic patent applications and any continuations, divisions, and/or reissues thereof, to said Assignee, its successors and assigns, and Assignors hereby authorize said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to file in its own name applications for patent in domestic and foreign jurisdictions and countries in connection with the designs hereby transferred, under the international convention claiming priority to said Applications or otherwise, and to secure in its own name patent or patents issued thereon, and Assignors hereby agree that, upon request, Assignors will sign all papers, and make all rightful oaths, and do all acts which said Assignee, its successors or assigns, may consider necessary in connection with said Applications, and in connection with any other United States or other jurisdiction patent applications, including international applications, that may be filed in connection with said designs, and with any improvements thereon, and in connection with any patents issued or reissued thereon.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 30th day of November 2015.

Douglas Deans

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this day of

PATENT REEL: 037179 FRAME: 0855 William Mitchell

12033682v 1

RECORDED: 12/01/2015

PATENT REEL: 037179 FRAME: 0856